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 Shifting wrench to tighten nuts

• Hammer to assist bolts through 
• Drill with Phillips head, 5mm Allen key bit, 
for driving supplied screws into place and
tighten tamperproof nut with supplied tool

WE ARE HERE TO HELP
If you need to know about IR’s range of recycled plastic products, 
please call our knowledgeable sta� on 1300 729 253 or email
info@integratedrecycling.com.au
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Fit seats using M10x150 coach bolts 
through seats into main supports. 
Use washer and nuts and tighten 
to 100%

To attach the legs, �t the M10 x 150 
coach bolts supplied through the legs 
into the predrilled holes on the table top. 
Tighten washer and nuts to 90% 
(to allow for �nal adjustment).

Fit main support members. 
Face label outwards and larger 14mm
holes inwards on both. Use M10 x 170 
coach bolts though legs into main
support. Use M16 washer and
tamperproof nut and tighten to 90%
to allow for �nal adjustment. 

Fit braces. Position them on side of the
center cross member on the table top.
Making sure they are centered on
table. Screw using 10g x 75 screws into
table top cross member, then main
support. Caution to keep positions
between braces and the main supports
the same. Add tension to the brace by 
using your knee on brace for tighter �t
when screwing. 

4PETS

ITEM

1

2

3

5

PART NUMBER

Table top (x1)

Seat tops (x2)

 90x90 Legs (x4)

Main Supports (x2)

ODF 101 100x50 Braces (x2)6

1 2

2

5

5

3

3 3

3

6
6

P 5ETS

 

Locking Screw location
on each leg.
Use 14gx125 screw 

Being careful not to damage setting, 
turn over. To level, use tape measure
to adjust table top equal from each 
corner to the ground. Once achieved 
�nish tightening all bolts. Finally, drive
14gx125 screws into predrilled holes
located next to tamperproof nuts. This
will lock main support to leg angle.
Your setting is now complete. Enjoy!

 

SUPPLIED BOLT PACK INCLUDES
Qty Description

12 Cup Head Bolts M10 x 150 Gal
4
12

Cup Head Bolts M10 x 170 Gal
M10 Gal Washers

4
12
4

M12 Gal Washers
M10 Gal Nuts
M10 Prolock Anti theft barrel nut Gal
Battern Screws 14g x 125 Gal
Battern Screws 10g x 75 Gal 

4
8

Anti theft tool1


